(To appropriate $16,925 of the Rota Poker License Fee Account under BU 3302; and for other 
purposes.). Became Rota Local Law No. 24-06. [For Info] 

GOV. COMM. 24-110: (1/27/2026) Informing the House that he signed into law H. L. B. No. 24-39, 

D1 (To appropriate Fifty-four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) from revenues collected from poker 

fees in the Second Senatorial District; and for other purposes.). Became Tinian Local Law No. 

24-10. [For Info] 

GOV. COMM. 24-111: (1/30/2026) Transmitting the Administration’s request for final consideration

[...]

7190M) for the maintenance, repairs and improvements of Commonwealth parks and recreational facilities in Precinct IV; and for other 

purposes. REP. JOEL C. CAMACHO and REP. MALCOLM J. OMAR of Saipan, Precinct 4 (for themselves) Introduced on January 16, 2026. 

H. L. B. NO. 24-39: To appropriate Fifty-four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) from revenues collected from poker fees in the Second Senatorial 

District; and for other purposes. REP. PATRICK H. SAN NICOLAS of Tinian, Precinct 6 (for himself) Introduced on January 16, 2026. 

H. L. B. NO. 24-40 

To appropriate $300,000.00 of the dividends collected by the Commonwealth Economic Development Authority (CEDA) from the

[...]

(5) strengthen conflicts of interest, 

disclosure, and recusal requirements for Commissioners; and for other purposes. REP. JULIE M. A. OGO of Rota, Precinct 7 (for herself) 
Introduced on January 16, 2026. 

[ADDED-1/16/2026] H. L. B. No. 24-45: To re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, specifically Business Unit 4963V; and for other purposes. REP. 

RALPH N. YUMUL of Saipan, Precinct 3 (for himself) Introduced on January 16, 2026. 

[ADDED-1/16/2026] H. RES. NO. 24-24: